•	· ·	
N	2000	129

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



11/14/11--01028--002 \*\*\*78.75

1 1

ţ

SECRE TARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 12 FEB - 6 AM 11: 18

Utra Ct



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 15, 2011

PASTOR NICOLAS ALEXIS 7955 102ND AVENUE VERO BEACH, FL 32967

SUBJECT: CHRIST REDEMPTIVE CHURCH, INC. Ref. Number: W11000062640

We have received your document for CHRIST REDEMPTIVE CHURCH, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please only submit one document in its entirety including the signature and acceptance and signature of the registered agent.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 811A00028020

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

## SUBJECT: CHRIST REDEMPTIVE CHURCH, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

41. 2

-

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

_	
\$78.75 Filing Fee	Filing l
└─Filing Fee	└ Filing I
& Certified Copy	Certifie
	& Cert

ng Fee, tified Copy Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

PASTOR NICOLAS ALEXIS FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

# 7955102nd Avenue

Address

# 'ERO BEACH. FL 32967

City, State & Zip

## (772)501-3805

Daytime Telephone number

## nicolasa001@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

No Colas Aleris

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



# **Articles of Incorporation**

12 FEB - 6 AMII: 18

OF

### Christ Redemptive Church, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator(s), a natural person 18 years of age or older, in order to form a corporate entity under FLORIDA Statutes, adopts the following articles of incorporation.

#### **ARTICLE I: NAME/REGISTERED OFFICE**

The name of this corporation shall be <u>Christ Redemptive Church, Inc.</u>, located at <u>7955 102<sup>nd</sup></u> <u>Avenue, Vero Beach, FL 32967</u>.

#### **ARTICLE II: PURPOSE**

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, scientific and educational purposes, more specifically to provide suitable housing, health, and wellness, and economic recovery worldwide, internationally and domestically. To this end, the corporation shall at all times be operated exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended. All funds, whether income or principal, and whether acquired by gift or contribution or otherwise, shall be devoted to said purposes.

#### **ARTICLE III: EXEMPTION REQUIREMENTS**

At all times shall the following operate as conditions restricting the operations and activities of the Corporation:

1. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or others private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof.

2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall constitute the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or any initiative or referendum before the public, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including by publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

3. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

#### **ARTICLE IV: DURATION**

The duration of the corporate existence shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE V: MEMBERSHIP/BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have no members. The management of the affairs of the corporation shall be vested in a Board of Directors, as defined in the corporation's bylaws. No Director shall have any right, title, or interest in or to any property of the corporation.

The number of Directors constituting the first Board of Directors is 3, their names and addresses being as follows:

Nicolas Alexis 7955 102nd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32967 Gladys Alexis 7955 102nd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32967

### Naderge Jean 12250 Atlantic Blvd, Apt, 605 Jacksonville, FL 32225

Members of the first Board of Directors shall serve until the first annual meeting, at which their successors are duly elected and qualified, or removed as provided in the bylaws.

#### ARTICLE VI: PERSONAL LIABILITY

No (member) officer, or Director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the (members) officer, or Directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

#### **ARTICLE VII: DISSOLUTION**

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of by the District Court of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

#### **ARTICLE VIII: MANNER OF ELECTION**

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

#### PRESIDENT/DIRECTOR'S TERM WILL RUN PERPETUALLY. DIRECTORS WILL BE ELECTED BY MAJORITY TWO-THIRDS.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# ARTICLE IX: INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS 2 FEB -6 AMII: 18

List name(s), address (es) and specific title(s): NICOLAS ALEXIS, PRESIDENT/DIRECTOR 7955 102<sup>nd</sup> AVENUE VERO BEACH, FL 32967

#### **ARTICLE X INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

NICOLAS ALEXIS 7955 102<sup>nd</sup> AVENUE VERO BEACH, FL 32967

## ARTICLE XI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

NICOLAS ALEXIS 7955 102nd AVENUE VERO BEACH, FL 32967

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ala Signature/Registered Agent/

Signature/Incorporator

<u>2/01/2012</u> Date 2/01/2012